@ @

~ ORICINAL

- BEFCRZ TIZ PUBLIC UTILITIZES COMMISSION CF THE STATE OF CALIFCRNIA

In the Yatter of Application of

STOCKION CITY LINZS, INC. 0. 305
cation No. 309577

=
3
RN

1
for an order granting permission to (a) #
Inerecase 1ts present token rate of fare
from 5 tolkens for 35¢ to 4 tokons for 30¢.
(b) Cancel special or chartered car rates
appearing in its tariff.

A
LN L Nl L N L L N A Y L g

L]
!
]
+
»

T T T B} e . ;4 NP - - -

LN L WL L WL W P A L W AL L P

In the Mztter of the Application of
STOCKIZCY CITY LINZ3, INC.

for a passoenger stage certificate
within and betweon Stockton and
eontiguous areas to supersede all
existing Certificates.

Application No, 31894

JOVES, LANE & WRAVER, by GILBERT L. JONZS

and DAN TANDE, Qor Applicant.

BILL L. DOZIZER, City Attorney and Cliver Xavier,
City Traffic ingincer, for the City of Stockton,
Interested party.

THOMAS A, HOPKINS, Research Engincer, Transportation
Department, of the Commisscion's staff.

By Application No. 30577, as amended, Stoclkton City Lines;
In¢c., requests authority to inercase its rate of token fares and to
cancel chartered car fares. By Applicotion No. 31894 it rcquesfs
aushority £o extend two routcs of oporation in the northerly and
northwesterly portions of the City of Stockton. It also secks a new
certificate to replace those it now holds which would include the ex- -

tensions sought. The applications were consolidated at the public

heafing held thereon at Stockton, Wovember 13, 1950, before Examiner
Paul and submitted.




4-30577 ® | ([

A=-3189% GH

hApplicant provides a local passenger stage service in the
City of Stockton and adjacent arcas. The scrvice arca is divided into
two zones. Zone 1 ineludes all points within or adjacont to the City
of 3tockton oxeept points south of the interscction of 13th Street and
Sharp's Lane. Zone 2 includes points south of the City from the inteor-
section of 13th Strect and Sharp's Lane to the United States Army Alr
training fiold. |

The present adult fares and those proposcd by applicant are

2s Tollows:

Prosont ___Proposced
Cash Reduged Cash Reduged
Tntra Zone - Zone L 104 7¢ 10¢ 3--1/3é'l>
" " - Zonc 2 13¢ - 13¢ -~
Botweon
zones 1 and 2 13¢ - 3¢ =

The application, as amended, alleges that a steady and con~
tinuing deeline in passcenger traffic has been experionced since
October 28, 1947, when it was esutiorized to cstablish its fares now
in offect (Decision Mo. %0779). Applicant has granted two genoral
wage inercases to its employees, one effective Januory L, 1948, and
the other July 1, 1949, which resulted in a total increase in basic
rates of pay of cight eentes por hour. It is asserted that the loss in
passenger tralfic and the continuing downward trond, together with

ther fnercaescd costs of operation,male 1t neecossary for applicont
to obtain thco ineroascd token farce as souzht so thot it can maintain

a sound financial condition.

A comparison'of applicant’s income and profit and loss

statement for the ninc months onding September 30, 1950, (Bxhibit No.2)

TLy  In the original application filed avmist 26, 1949, apelicant pro-
poscd to s¢ll tokens at 4 for 30 cents. Tnls pronosal was chong-
cd to 3 tokens for 25 econts in the anmended applicotion f£iled
October 30, 1950. A token would bo aceepted in liou of 10 conts
ecash fare. No change 4s proposcd in the fares for children.

-0e




A=30577 ] .

A-3189% GH

with the same months for 1949 and the calondar yoar 1949, as shown 1n

reports filed with the Commiscion in summary shows the following:

Period Period Period

1/3 = 9/30/20 1/L = 9/30/M9 1/1=12/31/49
”ot_l Operating Revenue $422, 9°7 k9 w%88 S5, 13 wéhs 328 93

1 Expenses 39 6841 27 10

\vt Income from Opeorations & 32, 5? 679 72§ 68,7 '33
ther Income 2,87%.22 gm_s;z') (C 76535
Net Income before Federal 4
Income Taxes 35,365,77 5%,373.%9  67,060.49
Provicions Tor Federal Income
Toxcs | 13.683.00  _19,640.00  _18,600.00
Jot Oporating Profit $ 23,600.77 % 34,733.49 B 48,460.49

(rea “ﬂu:;)

Applicant, through its general auditor, and the Commission's
engineering staff presented cstimctes of tac oporating results cover-
ing a twelve-month. period cnding November 30, 1951, on thc basis of
'prcscnt Tarcs of ten cents cash or five tolens for 35 conts and on
the proposed basis of ten conte cash or thrce tokens for 25 conts.
ine Commission's staff prosonted ostimatos on altornative bases of
ten centc cash or four tokens for 30 conts 23 proposcd by applicdnt

in its original application and on the basis of ton eonts cash or sovs

-

cn tokens for 50 cents. Comparisons of tho results of those ostimates

are sot forth in tho followlng tables:




.

A=30577
A=318%% GHu
Comparison of IZstimated Results of Operatlion
under Present and Proposed Fares for a l2-month
veriod ending Hovember 30, 1951
: Present farec : Proposed fares
: 10¢ cash, tokens 5/35¢ lo¢ cash, tokens 3/25¢
: P SEAE G T TSHE SEatf 5.1k
ITES -Appl’s(a> .Ex.ll & 12(2) :Applzg :Bx.11 & 12 (2)
Ey _' H
Esti, Coach Miles 1,553,000 1,53 ooo 1, 553 000 1,931,000
Onerating Revenue %57;,150 A Z é 99,250 é 13:85
Operating Sxpensos 556,105 5%5,545 559,695 » &7
Net Operating Income 15,045 29,320 39,555 66,910
Operating Ratio before ' ' .
Income Taxes 97.37% ok, 90% 93.40% 89.06%
Provizion for Income - '
Tax (b) - § 3,310 $ 8,025 % 12,000 $ 26,370
Fet Income 11,735 21,295 27,555  %0,040
Rate Base 6348, 85 $33%,260  §348,85%  $334,260
Ogcrating Ratio after :
Income Taxes 97.95% 96.30% 95.%0% 93. 457
Rate of Return 3.36% 6.37% 7.90% 11.98%
T : Aitcérnate nronq}f St
—10¢ gosh, toliens Y EQQ_ Cf ¥ 7735¢
1TEM Stard (s, 'I?l’ 2?
IR - M A S . Ex. 11413 -
Esti. Coach Miles 534,000 5 6 00
Operating Revenue %592 475' 533:175
Operating Exnenscs 545185 5“57360
Not Operating Income 47,290 37,815
Operating Ratio bhefore
Incone Taxes 92.02% 93.52%
Provision for Income .
Tax () % 16,850 $ 12,195
Net Income 30,440 25,620
Rate Base V33% 260 $334,260
Operating Ratio after L
Income Taxes 94 86% 95.61%
Rate of Return 9.11% - 7.,66%

Ta) “Based on LxhLibits ac modizied by oral testimony
(b) Qauea I to IV, Federal income taxcu computed on present corpor-

ation income tax rate for 1951
2950, and the Excess Profits Tax Act of 1950.

N

as provided in Revenue Act of

i

—r— vy




4-30877 ¢ | o

A-3189% CH

A compariseon of the ovidence introduccd by applicant and by
the Commission's staff shows that generally they ore in relatively
close agreoment eoxecopt as to cortain ltoms of gross oxpenscs and grocs

rovenues wnder applicant'’s proposed fares. Applicant cstimates gross

of $15,000. Applicant, in calculating gross coxpenses ostimated 2
managoinont foo of £29,9%0 whereas the stafl cstimated this expense at
@

320,145, o difforcnce of approximately $10,000. Most of the remaining

difforance oceurs from the smallor cstimate by the staff of th¢ number

of miles which applicant would operate annually. While applicant cs-

timates zross revenues for the rate yoar of approximately $599,000,
wnder the proposed farcs, the stafl esbimates such revenucs at ap-
proximately $611,000. This dififerenec results from divergent con-
clusions based upon the trends of traffic as shown by past records of
the volume of traffic carricd. Applicant’s caleulations were based
upon o continuing dovm trend of more than two nor ecent annually,
while the staff based its cstimate wpon a virtual levelling off of
sha dowm crond of tralfic basod upon thc operations dwring the perioed

of Jonuvary to October, 1950.

Tae City Attorney of the City of Stockton appeared as an in-
torested party and'pcrticipatcd in the exomination of witnesses. No

dircet covidence was offered by him.

Aftor full consideration of all the Imets ond eircumstances
of record; 1t 1c our conclusion that tho proposed faros have not bccn'
justified. However, applicont has shown some nced Tor additional
revenue. It 4is our opimion and we SO find that the record justifics
an 4nercase in applicaont's token Tares to four wokens Tor 30 conts,
which will be authorized herein. It is cotimated thot this will re-

sult 1in an operating rotio of 94,86 for the test year and a ratce of




A. 30577 A-3189L FRw

roturn of 9.11% upon tho adopted rate base of $334,260.

Speclal or.chartored coach serﬁice is rendored by cpplicant
t rates on a mileage basis whon oquipment is available. This service
is not between fixed points or over rcgular routcs. Theroforo,
ravtes for the service should not appear in 1ts puwblished tarirfs.

Their cancellation will bo authorized.

In Application No. 3189, ac above noted, applicant re-
quests authority to extend its Route No. 1 4in the area knovm. as the
College View district, a distance of 0.9 ¢f a mile. It alse requests
authority to extend its Route ﬁo. 2, a dlstance of approximately 2
miles, to an area in the northwesterly portion of Stockton known as
the Inman tract. In meking thils extension, service would bo discon-
tirued along Xensington Way and Montorey Streest between Méndociné
Street and Pacific Avenue. The porsion proposed to be discontinued
forms & part of tho roturn loop of the present Route No. 2. Applicant
also roquosts authority to discontinue a small portion of the loope |
presently operated at the westerly end of its Route No. L vy discon-
tinuing service Irom tho intersection of Michigan Avernue and Miszsion
Road, thence along Mission Road %o Buclid and Grange Avenue to
Michigan Avenue and in lieu thereof to operate along Michigan Avenue
between Mission Road and Gramge Avenue. The ares presontly served by

this portion of Route No. i would bo served by the proposed oxtended
Route No. 2.

Thero was no objection to the proposed extonsions and aban-
domments. The City of Stockton was in accord with appllicaent’s pro-
pos&l.and was of the opinion that 4t would meet requirements of resi-
dents of that aréa. Based upon the evidence of record the Commission
finds thet public convenlenco andAnecessity require the proposed ex-

tonded sorvice and it will be authorized. Applicant has requested the

.




A-30577 ® ¢

A-3189%% GCE

Commission to restate all of the routes vhich 4t may serve in Stockton
and adjacent arcas. This will be done by granting o now cortificate
to applicant which will superscde 2ll of 1tz present operative rights

and include the extonsions and sbhandonments proposcd.
ORDZR

Applications therelfor having been filod, a public hearing
heving bteen held, tha matters considored, the Commission being Lfully

informed thoroin and basced upon the Lfindings sot foxth in the lore-

going opinion,
IT IS CRDIZRED:

(1) That Stockton City Lincs is hereby authorized to octab-
lish on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and the pub-
lic, tokon fares in Zonc 1 to be sold at whe rote of four tolkens for

30 eombs, in licu of five tokons for 35 conts.

(2) That Stockton City Lines is hershy outhorized o canecl
oS Tor speelal or chortered car scrvico on not less than

* notiece to the Commisesion and the public.

(3) That o cortificate of public convenlence and noecessity
iz horaby zranted to Stockton City Linos, Ine., cuthorizing thoe estab-
lishment and operation of scrvice 25 o possonger stazde corporation, as
defined in Scetion 2% of +the Public Utilitiecs het, for thc transporta-

tion of passongers within the City of Stockton and between the City of

Stockton, Stockton Alrport, ileilinley Tiract, Yosomite Subdivision, Port

of Stockton, Country Club Monor, Pacific Gordens, Imman Tract, West

Lano Hedehts, Sheltered Ocks, Gorden Aercs, Burket Gardens, Morrison

Gordeon Form and intermediate peints.

(%) Applicant is authorizod o turn its motor vohicles at

Cgormind or onroutce cithor in thwo intersoetion of strocts or by

-7




4-30977 o
L=318%+ GE

operating around o block contiguous to strect interscetions provided

that local munieipal traffic regulatlions are observed.

(5) That tho certificate of nublic convenionee and necessity
gronted in paragraph (3) of this ordor shall suporsede passenger stage
ertiflcates grantcd by the deeisions listed below, 23 well as any
other passenger stags operative rights hold by applicant, all of which
are hereby camcclled, rovoked and annulled, together with any orders

amendatory thnoreol:

Decision No. Applicntion No,

34573 24380
35561 25085
36030 25085
36100 24380
ErEs 320¢¢
37092 \ (26153

(25085
37408 e
3771 26580
3802 26738
38029 . gggég
et zc2ho
41238 : 29021
41943 20463
%2%73 29960
43820 30954
NS 315
L4260 21405

(6) That in conducting passeng
to tho cervificate granted by this deecision, applicant shall comply

with and obscrve thoe following scerviec regulations:

Applicant sholl {ilce a written acceptance of
the cortificate herdin gronted within & poriod
of not %o oxceod 30 dnys after the offoctive
date hereof. -

Subjeet to the autiority of tho Commission o
change or modify them by further orxder, applicant
shall conduet opmerations pursuant to the certifi-
ecate herein granted over ond clenz the Lollowing
routes or ony combinations thercof. )

~8=




A=30577

h~318%% GH

Route No. 1 ~ MeKinley Tragt = Colloge View

Starting ot the interseetion of Sutter and Ellis Stroets,
thenee aleng Ellis Street, San Joaguin Strect, Fulton

treet, EL Dorado Streoet, Issex Street, Sutter Street,
Pine Street, Colifornia Stroot, ieber Avenue, San Josquin
Stroct, 8th Street, MeKinley S%rcet, Ivy Street, Fairmon
Strect, Lowel Street to MeKinley Street.

Also starting ot the interscetion of 3th Strect and
MeKinley Street, thonee along licKinley Stroet to 6th
Stroet and along 6th Strect to San Joaquin.

Alzo starting ot the interscetion of San lMateo and Fulton
Streets, thoénece along San iateo Street, Alpine Avenue,
West Lanc, Fulton Sitrect to San Joaguin.

Route No, 2 -~ Burket Gordons

Starting at the intersceetion of Anteroes Avenue and East
Main, thence clong Anteres Aveauc, Horner Street, Sinelalr
Street, Bast Main Strect, Main Stroet, Ophir Street to
Miner Avenue. '

Route No, 2-A ~ Poeiflic Gardéns Mo, 2

Starting at the Iinterscetion of Market Strect and El
Dorado- Strect, thonec along ITL Dorado Street, Maple
Strcctg Pacific Averwme, Stadium Drive, Xonsington Way,
Mendocino Avenue, Pershing Avonue, Princoton Avenue
to Plymouth Road.

Route Ne. 3 ~ Garden figres

Starting at the interscection of Colifornia Street and
Wober Avenue, thenee olong Weber Avenuce, South Ophix
trect, Market Streot, Lasalle Streot, ‘achington
Street, Delmar Sirect, Marsh Street, Cardinal Avenue,
Vashington Streot, Windker Lene %o Marsh Strect.

Route No, 3=A -~ Louils Park

Starting at the intersection of T Dorado ond Poplar
Strects, thenee along Popleor Street, Yosomite Streot,
Willow Stroct, Buena Vista Lvenue, Monte Diablo Avenue
0 Rough ~nd Roady Forry Boat Landing.

Also along Piceardy Drive beotween Duons Vista Avenue and
Pershing Avenue and along Pershing fLwvenue between Plecardy
Drive and Willow Stroct.

Route No. % - Pacifie Gordens

—

Starting at the interscetion of Yieber Avenue and Il Dorado
Strect, thence along “eber Avenue, San Joaquin Strect,
"Hllow Street, Zdicon Streot, Bodford Road, Xensington
Way around Oxford Cirele, Herth Counvry Club Boulevard,
Country Club Boulovard, Marine Avenue, Mlchigan Avenue,
CGrange aveauce to Country Club Boulevard.




£-30577 ®
£-3189% GH

Route Wo. =i « Sholtered Qoks

Starting ot the interscction of Weber Lvenue and Grant
Strect, thonmee along Crant, Miner Avenue, North Ophir
Street, Harding Vay, Sycamcre Lvenue, Walnut Street,
Runston Avenue, Sanguinetti Lane, Rebindale Avenue,
Bell Stroct, Veil Street, U. S. ﬁighway 99, Sanguinetti
Lene te Robindale Avenue.

Also along Harding wdy between Il Dorado Strect and Opbir
Stroct.

Storting at the intersection of larket and San Joagquin
Streets, thenee along Market Street, Zl Dorado Stroct,
Washington Street, Lineoln Avenue, Chortor Way to Frosno
Street.

Route No, 5=A = Fair Oalss

Starting at the interscetion of Weber Avenue and American
hvennve, thenee along American Lvenue, Church Street,
Wilson Way, Charter Vay, Sharps Lane, Sth Strest to
Laurel Streot.

ilso olong Sharps Lane botweon 8th Stroot and the iLirport.

Route No. 6 - Port of Stoekton

Starting at the interscetion of Vashington Strect and

Lincoln Avenue, thenee along Washington Strect, Harbor

Seroct to Port of Stockton, thence couthorly from the

Port of Stockton along an wnnaned stroct to Washington

Stroct, theonee along wWoshingbton Street to arbor Strect.

(7) The authority horein gronted o ineroase token fares
and to conewl chartored ecar fares shall expire om the 90th day after
the offeetive date hercof unloss oxercisoed within that time.

This ordor shall beoeome cffective twonty (20) days aftor

the date hereof.

Dated atxééé@éé%éﬁéﬂéﬁéﬂégéc;ét:, Colifornia, thisgizzzgday

Commi.ssionors

. ————aras—




